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SCHEDULE OF FEES - Effective July 1, 2024

Heritage Ranch Owners Association

DESCRIPTION

Association Documents
*¥Ordered through www.HomeWiseDocs.com, **

hi ug

ADMINISTRATIVE & MISCELLANEQUS CHARGES (plus postage if mailed)

FEE UNIT COMMENT
S 30.00 Each Bylaws
S 45.00 Fach CC&R Book
Member Handbook
20.
? 00 Bach {(Rules & Regu!ation_s)

le

Fax/Scan/Email Copies

identification Cards
{An individual may have only one cord in their name.)

First 2 cards per lot.

Pool iD Cards

Additional cards (after 2)

Replacement card

{Chi

urned.ch

Late Charges {Charged on the 16th of each month)

Assessment Late Fee

2 1000} Per quarter {levied in 1st month payment is late)
Equestrian Paddock & Boat Sli
$ 5.00| PerMonth | P
Late Fee
10%| per Aanum Interest on unpaid assessments

{monthly rate is 1/12 of annual rate)

New Home Construction Fees

S 1,000.00 Each Non-refunda-bie Fee
Refundable upon completion of
mandatory inspections. May be

S 3,000.00 Each . s yinsp . y'
forfeit if not completed within
required timeline,

8 50.00 Each Re-inspection, Home Sales or

Extension Fee

paid through escro

Photocopying

Single Sided

**Black & White Only. Color Not Avaifable**

Double sided

|deposit

Tract 447 Waste Removal Assessment

Quarterily

Payable monthly.
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AMENITY (EXCLUSIVE) USE FEES

DESCRIPTION COMMEN
: rSlip . able securit
75.00f Perweek |Tuesday thru Monday
Per 4-week [Peak Season Lottery begins mid-
Boat Slip: Short Term Rental (20 Sfips) S 250.00 block May. Reservation begins Tuesday &
(28 days} Jend Monday.
S 500.00f PerSlip |Off Season: October to April
S 150.00{ PerSlip Refundable security deposit.

Campground Rental: Tent Spaces (No Hook-ups Available) $ 45.00 Day 1 vehicles permitted
**CAMPGROUND CANCELLATIONS.: LESS THAN 7 DAYS — NO REFUND;

7 DAYS OR MORE - $10.00 CANCELLATION FEE** $ 25.00 Day Extra Vehicle

: Sl |preregistered.
12.00 i
Mussel Inspections (Up to 21 Day Permit) z 500 :Ez y;r:i\f/;:;ir\i/zis;?::ssets

)%|  Discount  |Noh-Motorized Ves
250.00] Per Rental }3 day reservation
75.00} Perday |Additional day
Refundable cleaning & damage
deposit

Party Dock Rental

150.00] Per Dock

Wi ]

25.00 Each Replacement gate key

Transfer of docks restricte

Initial 24 hour period may span

> 300.00f 24 hours different days.

Recreation Barn Rental 5 75.00] 4 hours [Added time {4 hour increments)
s 300.00 - Refundable cleaning deposit
$ T8D - Damages billed at HROA cost
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